couple slides I’m going to show you are of a home that is actually in the northern tip of 
the City; its opposite Cortez and Valencia Street, and I think some of the Commissioners 
may have seen this. It’s in unincorporated Dade County, but its just opposite the City of 
Coral Gables and there are sixteen thousand ($16,000) single family homes in this City, 
but only a small percentage of the homeowners have expressed an interest to install a 
metal roof, assuming that all of those limited numbers were approved that would 
constitute a very limited number of properties north of Sunset, and these limited number

[...]

relevant Advisory Boards, Planning and Zoning Board, Historic Preservation Board, the 
Board of Architects, Metal Roof Advisory Committee are in support of this ordinance as 
are a number of people who have not only shown up today to speak, but have shown up 
at all the public hearings. I placed into the record one hundred and twenty eight (128) 
additional signatures of petitions, and with the types of safeguards and limitations 
proposed by the City’s administration’s ordinance city-wide, as well as the one drafted by 
Robert and I, we feel that this would be good for the City, the support again of your

[...]

Mayor Slesnick: Consider that provision. 

Mr. Fine: Provision that when you’re – you want it city-wide or just north of a certain 
line – an applicant within a three hundred and seventy five foot circle, get more than fifty 
percent (50%) of the homes, are three hundred forty five (345) to five hundred (500) feet, 
or if any one home or structure is designated then that application goes to the Historic 
Preservation Board and the Board of Architects. 

Mayor Slesnick: Let me expand the requirement for the Historic Preservation Board that